
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

STUDY MISSION TO  

NEW ZEALAND AND AUSTRALIA 

Auckland, Melbourne, Brisbane, Sydney 
 

August 2 to August 15, 2023 
   

Draft Itinerary* 
As of 4-17-23 

 
 
Wednesday, August 2  Study Mission participants arrive 
Auckland, NZ    Late Afternoon Orientation and Evening Welcome Dinner 
 
Thursday, August 3   All Day Study Mission Meetings 
Auckland, NZ    Evening Dinner with Local Hosts 
 
Friday, August 4   All Day Study Mission Meetings 
Auckland, NZ    Late afternoon debrief session 
      Evening on your own 
 
Saturday, August 5   Free Day 
Auckland, NZ 
 
Sunday, August 6   Late morning travel to Melbourne, Australia 
Auckland to Melbourne  Free Afternoon and Evening 
 
Monday, August 7   All Day Study Mission Meetings 
Melbourne    Evening Dinner with Local Hosts 
 
Tuesday, August 8   All Day Study Mission Meetings 
Melbourne    Late afternoon debrief session 
       



 
 

 
Wednesday, August 9  PTAANZ Conference 
Melbourne    Evening PTAANZ Gala Dinner 
 
Thursday, August 10   Morning travel to Brisbane 
Melbourne to Brisbane  Afternoon Study Mission Meetings 
      Evening Dinner with Local Hosts 
 
Friday, August 11   All Day Study Mission Meetings   
Brisbane     Late afternoon debrief session 
      Evening free 
 
Saturday, August 12   Free Day 
Brisbane 
 
Sunday, August 13   Morning travel to Sydney 
Brisbane to Sydney   Afternoon and evening free 
 
Monday, August 14   All Day Study Mission Meetings 
Sydney     Evening dinner with local hosts 
 
Tuesday, August 15   Morning and Afternoon Study Mission Meetings 
Sydney     Late afternoon final debrief 
      Closing Dinner 
 
Wednesday, August 16   End of Study Mission and Departures 
Sydney    
 
 
 
 
*Tour itinerary could be subject to change.  
 
    

 
 


